MODEL: R7L
R7L SPECIFICATIONS ES-7804 Rev.17   Page 1/27
Remote I/O R7 Series
LonWorks I/O MODULE
ORDERING INFORMATION
• Basic module: R7L-[1]-AR[2]
Specify a code from below for each of [1] and [2].
  (e.g. R7L-DC16A-AR/X2/A/Q)
• Specify the specification for option code /Q
  (e.g. /C01)
• Extension module: R7L-[1][2]
Specify a code from below for each of [1] and [2].
(e.g. R7L-EC16A/Q)
• Specify the specification for option code /Q
(e.g. /C01)
MODEL: R7L-[1]-AR[2]
[1] I/O TYPE
DA16: Discrete input, 16 points
DC16A: NPN transistor output, 16 points
(One-shot pulse output is available.)
DC16B: PNP transistor output, 16 points
(One-shot pulse output is available.)
DAC16: PNP discrete input, 8 points
NPN transistor output, 8 points
(One-shot pulse output is available.)
SV4: DC voltage/current input (10 V/20 mA), 4 points
TS4: Thermocouple input, 4 points
RS4: RTD input, 4 points
YV2: DC voltage output, 2 points
YS2: DC current output, 2 points
RR8: Remote control relay control output, 8 points
R7L-DA16 and -DAC16 can accept totalized pulse input with
no need of input extension module. Other modules need
extension module.
POWER INPUT
Universal
AR: 24 V AC/24 V DC
 (Operational voltage range: 24 V AC±10 %,50/60Hz/
24 V DC±10 %, ripple 10 %p-p max.)
[2] OPTIONS (multiple selections)
Custom specification
(Refer to the custom specification list for difference
of specification and combination of code numbers.)
blank: none
/X2: Preset of the counter value
(only for DA16, DAC16, DC16A, and DC16B)
◆ DIP SW
/A: with
(Only for DA16, DAC16, DC16A, and DC16B,
must be specified when DA16, DAC16, DC16A, or DC16B
is selected.)
Other Options
blank: none
/Q: With options (specify the specification)
EXTENSION MODULE: R7L–[1][2]
[1] I/O TYPE
EA8: Discrete input, 8 points
EA16: Discrete input, 16 points
EC8A: NPN transistor output, 8 points
EC16A: NPN transistor output, 16 points
EC8B: PNP transistor output, 8 points
EC16B: PNP transistor output, 16 points
[2] OPTIONS
blank: none
/Q: Option other than the above (specify the specification)
SPECIFICATIONS OF OPTION: Q
COATING (For the detail, refer to our web site.)
/C01: Silicone coating
/C02: Polyurethane coating
/C03: Rubber coating
FUNCTIONS & FEATURES
The R7L interfaces analog and discrete I/O signals with a PC
via LonWorks.
A ‘basic’ module can be attached with an ‘extension’
module. By combining two modules, single station can

except followings.
Refer to standard specification pages.
ORDERING INFORMATION
• Basic module: R7L-[1]-AR/X2/A[2]
Specify a code from below for each of [1] and [2].
  (e.g. R7L-DAC16-AR/X2/A)
• Extension module is not selectable.
SPECIFICATION CHANGES
· Set preset value of the pulse counter to writable via LON.
· When momentary mode 2, switching the ON/OFF signal
instantly,  R7L- DAC16 does not outputs later signal until
finishing to output prior signal (only for discrete output
module).
· While control output, receiving control signals several
times, R7L-DAC16 memories the last control signal and
outputs it after finishing the control output (only for discrete
output module).
MG CO., LTD.